Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Ping Tom Memorial Park Fieldhouse
Contract Number: PS1922

Design Builder: Wight & Company

Payment Application: #15a

Amount Paid: $824,012.52

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/14/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #PingTom



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/31/2013

PROJECT: Ping Tom Memorial Field House

Pay Application No.: 15a

For the Period: 12/1/2013 to
Contract No.: PS1922 C

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
In accordance with Resolution No.

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

12/31/2013

,relating to the

3 Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and
all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Regolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its

Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously
paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until
the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of:

Wight Construction, Inc.

Design Build Services

$ 824,012.52

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

$11,839,000.00

ADDITIONS

$695,570.70

DEDUCTIONS

$0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

$695,570.70

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$12,534,570.70

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

TOTAL RETENTION

$12,166,912.61

$266,787.68

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price
b) Liens and Other Withholding

c) Liguidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

$266,787.68
B IS .

$0.00

$11,900,124.93

$11,076,112.41

$824,012.52

signature, date

PA wight PA15final 02 07 13




Page 1 of 4

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

PROJECT NAME Ping Tom Memorial Field House CONTRACTOR: wight Canstruction, Inc Date: 12/31/2013
PBC PROJECT # 11170 2500 North Frontage Road
Darien, IL 60561
JOB LOCATION: 1700 S Wentworth Ave
Chicago, IL 60616 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 15a | PERIOD FROM 12/1/2013 TO 12/31/2013
OWNER: Public Building Commission
State of Illinois } sS

County of DuPage

The affiant, Raymond F. Prokop first being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said cerporation and for him/erself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts set

forth herein and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS1922 C dated

the __12th  day of July , 2012

Ping Tom Memorial Field House
1700 8 Wentworth Ave
Chicago, IL 60616

That the following statements are made for the purpose of processing a partial paym  $824,012.52 under the terms of said contract.

That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contacted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,

equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;

That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

That the work for which payment has been requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whatsoever and in full compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;

That this statement is full, true and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretafore paid to each of them

for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies and services, furnished or prepared by each of them lo or on account of said work as stated:

1 2 3 5 6 7 B ] 10 11 12
“WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Original Contract Adjusted Previous
CS| Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders | Contract Amount] % Complete | Previous Current Total Relainage Billings _ [Net Amount Due| Remaining to Bill
001001 | Wight & Company o Design s0.00| 51320000  $1320000  100.00% 000  $1320000 $13,200.00 $0.00 $000{  $13,200.00 §0.00
001002 |Wiaht & Company o Design $0.00 $210000  $2,100.00) 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $2.1 oo.on'
001003 |Wight 8 Company swol Design $0.00 $230000  $2300.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $2,300.00
010167 [Katos Dotoctva Agoncy oo Coromoll AV secuyy $2.275 58 $0.00 227556  100.00% 000 5227556  $2.275.56 $0.00 s000[  §2.2755 50.00
500 W. 18th St Ste 200 = o
026700 |RM Chin & Assaciates, inc. 2o 0 VL 810 290 Soneuuingi e $30,000.00 50.00] 53000009  53.14%  $15,943.00 so00  $1594300 47829  $15.464.71 50000 $14,535.29
i #
022200 [Plonoor Env. Serv. LG gt STTERI 1! Romediation Consutant 510782500  (537.347.50)  §70477.500  100.00%  $70,477.50 5000] $70477.50 $2114.33  §68,363.17 50.00 $2.114.33
022201/025100/ Mass Grading/Asphalt/Site
026100/026700/ |Cs! 3000 1121 W, 1898 Place  Utiioa/Rainwater $1.390,00000  $579.18652| $1969,186.57  98.68% $1.507.81457 $435.464.00 $1,043278.57 §58.296.3¢ $1,462,580.08  $422,400.0 $84,206.36
033100/033175 Chicago, IL 0608 Harvest/Concrete
026701  [1BD Rainwater Harvest $197220.00  (§197.22000 $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
028100 |Aquamist Plumbing & Lawn e o1 eene PO jigation e #1 50.00 $220000  $9.200.00  100.00%  $9.200.00 sooo|  ss20000f  $9200  $9,108.00 50.00 59200
028300  [Buit BestFenceCo. nc  aigeon 1 soior - Fencing $10,239.50 $000[  $10239.50  100.00% $10,238.50 so00| $1023950 $102395  $9.21555 $0.00 §1,023.95
028301  [BultBostFenceCo.lne. o &omiey  Fencing $18,495.00 s000(  $18.40500  100.00% ~$18,495.00 s000| $18495000 $1849.50  $16,645.50 $0.00 $1,849.50)
028302 [Tr-Link Fens SN Touy A¥®  Fancing $18,200.00 $50760  $1879760  100.00% $17,857.72  Soaess 51879760  §187.08 $17,321.09  $1,287.63 $187.98
028303  |18D Fencing $3354550  (§33,545.50 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00
029100 [trium (710 ey ol Landscaping §152187.00  $18940.00  $171,127.00  93.17%| $159,443.75 $0.00] $150,443.74  §4,783.31 §154,660.44 5000  $16.486.56
029310 |18D Groan Roof -Allowace $150,000.00  ($150.000.00 $0.00 0.00% 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.00 $0.00
033150  [Trce Canstruction Co.  couraers 1 6ogos ool Cancrete $141,00000  $3142639  $17242638  95.00%| $163,805.07] $0.00| $163,805.07 $4.91415 $158,890.62 $0.00|  $13.535.46
034100 [ATMI Precast D M) #4¢ Pre-Casl Concrete $1,185,000.00 $7171.00 $1192171.00  100.00% §1.165775.7d  $26.395.21| $1.192.171.00 $11021.7191.130.80254  $49.448.77  $11.921.7%
055200 [Camol Seating Company 2y covasa vl 1L ogo7  Bleachers/Gym Ecuipmant 559.540.0% $3300.00|  $62.84000  83.89% $52.719.2 s000| ss2.71026( $158158  $51,137.68 s0.00|  $11.702.32
059200  [KBKlonWorks,LLC  peoo m9%e  Sioel $77500000 (31602402  §758.975.08  100.00%| 874372598 $1525000 $756.97598  $7.569.76) $72141420  $29,972.07 $7.560.76
biotal Page 1 Sut Costs $4270,527.5§  $233,28448 $4,503,812.0 98.34%) $3,935497.00  §493,524.65 §4,429,021.74  $94,834.92 $3,815,604.7d  $518,562.08  $169,625.22




Page 2 of 4

1 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
“WORK COMPLETED-=
Subcontractor Name (Trade Description) Onginal Contract Adjusted Previous

CSI Designation Subcontractor Address Amount Change Orders |Contract Amountl % Complete Previous Current Total Retainage Billings Net Amount Dugt Remaining 1o Biill

062100/0925100/ Csnpea] Corperiiyt
Marke! Contraciing Serv. Inc 4201 W. 36ih SUS1e 200 Acoustical Cellng! Drywalll | $777,00000  $81.447.95  $858447.05  100.00% $846.190.89 $12.257.06 $e58.447.95 $2575348 $620,805.15  $11.889.35 52575344

095100/ 096710 i oo
062200 [Phosnix Woodworking Comp 1y, e 1 soagy Casework $114,000.0 $1182000  $125820.00  95.00%] $119,528.50 50.00 $119526.80 5358586 $115042.94 $0.00 $9,877.06
064100 |Constiuction Matarials Casewark 52.249.73 s000| 224976  10000%  $2.248.78 5000 s22497¢  $67.50  S2.182.2 $0.00 $67.50
072150 [Wikin insulation o, Wit Prosanct L sobgs  SPray Insulation $37,850.00 $3151.59  $41001 .sj 95.00%  $38,951.59 5000( $38.05155 $1168.55 §37.783.0 $0.00 $3,218.55
073102 [Archtectural Panel Syst. oo ST RER T ptal panols $50.000.00 $000|  $5000000  ©99.00% $49,500.00 50.00| $49.500.00 $1.48500 $48.015.0 $0.00 $1,985.00
075100/029311  [Olsaan Roofing Co., Ine.  heoncs o ety e Roofing/Green Roaf $485000.00  $176.68567 66168567  0B.47% 565154967 50.00 $651549.67 $6,515.50] $645,034.1 $0.00| 51665150
079100 |JP. Lassen in B e coass  Sealans and Caulking $10.302.50 $000|  $10.30250  100.00%  §$10,302.50 sooof s1030250  $300.08) 59,9934 50.00 $309.08
079101 | 4P, Larson Inc P o 208 g5 Sealants and Caulking $2,220.00 $0.00 5222000  100.00%  $2,220.00 so00f  sz2e000  $e660| 2153, $0.00 566.60
079102 |4P. Larsenine A sy Sealants and Cauling $860.00 $0.00 $660.00  100.00% $860.00) s000| 86000 s2580  $834.20 $0.00 $25.80
079103 |Amor Sealing, LLC Wilowtaook L 690527 Sealants and Caulking $4,630.00 $0.00 $4630.000  100.00% ~ $4,630.00 s000[ 3463000  $13890 544911 $0.00 $138.80
081100  [LaForce, inc Nl a7 DooraiFrames/Hardware $112,00000 $467000  $116,67000  100.00% $108.974.0q  §$7.696.00 $116670.00 §1,166.70| $105,704.7 $9,798.52) $1.168.70
081200 |3 Corporation R 1 soa0a T C Curtainwal Entrances $85000000 51172000  $96.720.00  94.99%  $91.884.10) so00| 9188410 s275652 $89,127.5 50.00 $7.601.42)
084100 |Glass Designers Inc e Laans ™ Windows & Glazing $169,000.00 $235000)  $191.350.00  100.00% 518343800  $1912000 $191350.00 $5740.50 $183.75480  $1,854.64 $5.740.50
087100 [Too Jay Sorvice Company  gogav 1 sostoongs. ADA Operators $17,775.00 $000|  $17.7750 95.00%| $16,886.29 sooo| 168862y 550658  $16.379.66 $0.00 $1,395.34
093100  |QC.Enerpises.inc ooy | ntome  Coramic 522041500  §18.397.06| $247.8120§  10000% $24320218  $4.600.88 $247.81208 $2478.12 $235.006.11f  $9.427.89 $2,478.12)
089200 [JC's Unitod Buikling Maint  wn: Srtoom 1 G0t PAInIng $17500000  $18.84275  §10384279  100.00% $193,842.79 5000] $19384279 $193843 $19190432 $0.00 $1,938.43
101100 [Clardge Products & Equip (20 oL SR RO visua Boards $4,300.00 $0.00 $4.30000(  100.00%  $4,300.00 s0.00f 3420000 12000  $4.171.00 $0.00 $129.00
103500 [caH Buiding Spociaies yr i OIS Fiag potes $9.250000  $4740.00|  $13.890.0 95.03%  $13,295.00 5000 $1329500  $398.85  §12.896.15 50.00 $1,003.85
104300 [Architectural Compliance Sig Caum o conry - Signage $6.000.00,  $1,002.00 59.00200  10000%  $8,002.00 sco0|  se00200  $9002  $8.911.98 50.00 $90.02
105100/108200 |Commercial Specialies, INC. 2 oadewrs, 1160008 patticosnesononn $73000000  §$1.83500|  $74,8350 95.00% $000| $71004000 $7108400 $2132.82 s0.00]  $68.961.18 $5.873.82
106100 [Hufcor-Chicago Az Farbank Stect  Qperable Paritions $12,200.00 $000|  $12200000  100.00% ~$12,200.00 000 $1220000  $366.00] $11.834.00 $0.00 $366.00
114100  [s8B Sales Growpine  pvea oo 0o appiances $12,300.00 5000  $1230000  10000%  $12,300.0 50.00|  $12,300.00 50.00]  $12,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
114850 |Baum Sign fn, e Fosse | Seorsbosds $11.50000 51596500  $27.46500  9563%  526.265.00 5000 §26,26500  $787.95  $25.477.08 50.00 $1.387.95
125200 |indocor, Inc Ot 1L Sooa ™ Window Troatments $4,400.00 $0.00 $4.40000  100.00%  $4.400.00 $0.00(  $4.400.00 $0.00(  §4,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
126400 [Finess Experionce, LLC 2326 Wisconsin Ave  Fumitura/Equipment-CCO 16 000  $50.490.00|  $59.400.00  100.00% 5000 $59.490.00 $59.490.00  $2,974.50 $0.00|  $56.515.50 §2.974.50
Downers Grove, IL 60515
126400 |Palos Sparts, Inc. A I conos " Fumiture/Equipment.CCO 16 5000,  $0.48136 $9.481.38  100.00% $0.00|  $948136 048136 28444 5000  $9.196.92 $284.44
126400 GhbolindustialEqupment 2605 Ml Colo Parkoway FurniuroEcqapment-GCO 18 5000  $7.273.03 $7.27303  100.00% 000  §72730d  $7.27303 %218 5000  $7.054.84 $218.19
o,

126400 [American Home & Hospt.  Atlanta, GA Fumiure/Equipment-CCO 15 s000 s1eet07e|  s19eta7d  100.00% 5000 $19910.79 1991079  $597.32 5000  $19313.47 $597.32
126400 [Bost Buy Crioago. I sobay ! Fumiture/Equipment.CCO 15 $0.00 $2.949.67 $2.94967  100.00% 5000  $2.94967  $2.949.67 $88.49 $000)  $2.861.18 $88.4
126400 [Stapies Onlino Orcter Furtiture/Equipment-CCO 15 s0.00|  $168294 $1.68294  100.00% soco|  s16s204  $168294  $5049 5000 $1632.49 $50.49
142100 Otis Elevator Company ETJ:;’ Tf r:'s;gs:" e Elevator $49,980.00] $2,400.00 $52,380.00| 100.00%|  $49,980.00) $2,400.000  $52,380.00 §0.00|  $48.480.60] $3,899.40| $0.00|
152100 |Hemandaz Mochorical, Inc. copeoc ' sogre . Plimbing $372,800.00 $0.00|  $372.80000  96.58%| $360,052.43 $0.00| $360,052.43 §10801.57 $349,250.88 s0.00|  $23549.14
162200  |Maverick Poct Systoms  pasation. 1L doore. - Pool System $555000.00  $11.73000| 56673000  ©8.00%| $555.400.00 s0.00| $555.400.00 $16.662.00 $538.738.00 $0.00|  $27.992.00
156200 [INTREN, Inc. e e Rt Geothermal $185,000.09 s000|  $18500000  99.00% $193.050.00 $0.00] $193.050.00 9585356 $187,196.42 $0.00 $7.803.58
157100 [UBM Mechanicel Sotvicos  cort aroarm 1 gotga HVAC $1363363.00  $1868521 $136204821  89.85%) $1.241,813.21 $0.00) $1.241,813.21|  $37,254.40] 51,204,558.81 $0.00]  $177.489.40
[Subtotat Page 2 Subcantrastor Gosts 5496330526  $486,238.08  $5,449,634.2 96.39%| $5,052,268.09 _ $200,756.73 $5,253,024.89 §132,392.77 §4,918,226.82 _ $202,40528 _ $329,002.14




Page 3 of 4

1 2 3 5 [ 7 8 9 10 11 12
162100 [Livewie Electrical Sys, 16, picoce W oaps  Eletrca $12,765.00 $000|  $1276500  100.00% $12.765.00 sooo| 51276500 5127650 $11,488.50 $0.00 $1,276.50
162101 [ABCO Elocrcal Const. g1 "HAANE  Eoctrica $2,000.00 50,00 $2,000000  100.00%  $2,000.00 $2,000.0 $200.00,  $1,800.00) $0.00 $200.00
162102 |Livewire Electrical Sys, Inc:  (rog mroon o pniny  Elocirical $3,066.05) 50.00 $306608  100.00%  $3.066.05 so00|  s30ee08 530661  §2.759.44 $0.00 $306.61
162103 |Cable Communications, Inc. gy > QN Elactrical $580,716.00 ($208.07)  $580,507.83  94.82%| $550,453.08 $0.00 $550.453.08 $16513.59 $533,930.47 $0.00|  $46,568.45
162104 |Livewire Eleciiical Sys, Inc. g moon 1 gaey  Eloctrical $0.00]  $5.995.00 $5995000  100.00% sooo| 8599500  $590500  $179.85 5000,  $5815.15 $179.85
162105 |ABCO Eloctrical Const ot oot 1 aaey  Eloctical - CCO #16 $0.00 $1,010.00 $1.01000  100.00% so00] 101000  $7.010.00) $0.00 $0.00 $1,010.00) 50.00
162106 |AscOEwarcaiconst gy o MUY Earica $0.00  $5.906.00 $5906.000  100.00% $000{  $5.90600  $5.906.00 $0.00 $000]  $5906.00 50.00
168200/168300 |Low Voltage Soltions éf;f,ﬁ"i“;‘;g" Securty/Vaice/Data $67,000000  $1533800|  $102,338.000  100.00%| $84,256.50| $18,081.50( $102,338.00 $3.070.15 $81.728.801  $17.539.08 $3.070.15
Subtotal Page 3 Subcontractor Costs $685547.08 52804093  §713,567.99  9579%] $652,540.61  $30,992.50( $683,533.11 $21,546.70| $631,716.21  $30,270.20)  $51,601.57

N 2500 North Fronlage Rd J

04001 Wight Construction Darion, IL 60561 Consiruction Management $296,000.00 $122,236.32 $418,236.32 97.42%| $360,325.7 $47.100.88) $407.435.61 $4.074.37| $356,722.46] 546‘635.'@ $14,875.08
010001 [Wight Construction B a9 * Goneral Conditons $1.106556.00  $10500.00| $1117056.0q  96.87%| $1,054.21633  526,380.00 $1.08059639 $10.80596 $1.043674.17  $26.11620(  $47,265.69
010159 [Wight Construction B e ™ ™ Mabinzation $100,000.00 $0.00|  $100,00000(  100.00% $100.000.0 $0.00( $100,000.00  $1,000.00,  $99.000.00] $0.00 $1,000.00)
010201 Wight Construction 2500 North Frontag® R rsurance $104,383.00 $0.00| $104383.00  100.00%| $104,383.0 $0.00( $104,383.00  §1,043.83 $103,330.17) $0.00 $1,043.83
010221 Wight Conslrugtion Pl bl = $108,918.00 $0.00| $108,918.00  100.00%| $108.918.00 $0.00] $108,918.00( §1,089.18| $107,828.82 $0.00 $1.089.18
990600 |Wight Construction 2500 Narih Flantage R4 pesign Buid Contingancy $79.523.000  (§79.523.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
990601 Public Bullding Commission g:“[w“‘f‘ff‘(';g;ﬁgs""“ Owner Contingency $88.323.00|  (382.987.46 $5,335.54 0.00% $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,335.54
990999 [Wight Construction ool kgl $3s827.13 (62221955  S1360758  0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| 1360759
Subtotal Page 3 General Conditions, Contingency, Allowances, OH&P §1,919,530.13 ($51,993.69 51,857.536.44 96.46%| $1 .72?.843.0d $73,489.88 $1,801,332.94 $18,013.34 $1,710,564.62 §72,754. $84,216.84
Page 1 Costs $4,270,527.56  $233,284.48| $4,503,812.04  96.34%| $3,935497.00  5493,524.69 $4,420,021.74  $94,834.92 $3,815604.79  $518,582.08  §169,625.29
Page 2 Subcontractor Costs $4,963,395.26  $486,238.98  55,449,634.24 95.79%) $5,052,268.0  §200,756.73 $5,253,024.82 $132,392.72 $4,918,226.82  $202,405.28  $329,002.14)
Page 35 Costs $685,547.05  $28,040.93  §713,587.98 0.00%] $652,540.61  $30.992.50 $683,533.11 $21,546.70) $631,71621  $3027020]  $51,601.57
Subtotal Pags 3 Conditions, Contingsnay, All oHaP $1,919,530.13  ($51,993.69) 51.867,536.44  96.46%| §1,727,843.08  573.489.86] $1,801,332.94 $18,013.34 §1,710,564.62  $72,754.98  584,216.84
TOTAL $11,839,000.00  $695570.70| $12,534,570.70  97.07%) $11,366,148.85 §798,763.76 $12,166312.61] $266,787.68 $11.076,112.41  $824,012.52  $634,445.77




Page 4 of4
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amount of Original Contract $11,839,000.00
Extras to Contract $696,320.70 Work Completed to Date (Col. 7) $12,166,912.61
Total Contract and Extras $12,535,320.70 Total Retained (Col. 9) $266,787.68
Credits to Contract $0.00 Net Amount Earned (Col. 8 - Col. 9) $11,900,124.93
Adjusted Total Contract $12,535,320.70 Previously Paid (Col. 10) $11,076,112.41
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col. 11) $824,012.52

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with Contract Documents;

that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
that the Waivers of Lien submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons are true, correct and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

far which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

that neiher the partial payment for any part thereof has been assigned;

that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contractor on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

tjat saod Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and reasonable attorney's fees.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31-Dec 2013

S T
HERRIE A ECKER
l SOFFICIAL SEAL

—— Pr— - — "
(to be signéd by the President or Vice President)

5 nois
Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop Public, 5?31: E;glilf as
: TSSO
Notary Public Rﬂﬁ;rch 29, 2017

Title: Vice President




